
































0 = 9/125 SM
1 = 100/140 MM
2 = 200/230 MM
5 = 50/125 MM
6 = 62.5/125 MM
7 = 50/125 10Gig 

(OM3)
8 = 50/125 40Gig 

(OM4)

A = PVC
B = Plenum
C = Corning Brand
D = Plus Corning
E = Plenum Corning Brand
F = Plenum Plus Corning
L = LSZH

A = Orange E = Green P = Purple
B = Gray F = Red Q = Aqua
C = Blue G= YellowS = Brown
D= Black K = Pink W = White

F=Feet M=Meter I= Inch

R = Reel
Z = Tactical Reel
1 = Test Report

A = ST/PC
B = ST/UPC
C = SC/PC
D = SC/UPC
E = SC/APC
F = MU
G = FC/PC
H = FC/UPC
I = FC/APC
J = SMA905
K = SMA906
L = LC Simplex
M = LC Duplex
N = FDDI (FSD, MIC)
O = ESCON (RSD)
P = OPTIJACK (FJ)
Q = Biconic
R = MTRJ Male
S = MTRJ Female
T = MTP Male
U = MTP Female
V = VF45
W = D4
X = Unterminated
Y = LC/APC
Z = LC/UPC
4 = MTRJ Sec. Green
5 = MTRJ Sec. Red
7 = MTRJ Sec. Yellow
8 = MTRJ Sec. Blue

A = Armored K= 900µm Buff 
B = Breakout L= Loose Tube
C = 2mm Breakout 

Indoor/Outdoor
M
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=
=

Mini Zip (2mm)
Mode Conditioning

D= Distribution N= Mini Zip (1.8mm)
E = Aerial O= Oval
F = Indoor/Outdoor 

Distribution
P
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Mini Zip (1.6mm) 
Round Duplex

G= OSP Loose Tube 
Dry

S
T
=
=

Simplex
Tactical

H= OSP Tight buffer V= 250µm Bare
I = Ribbon Z= Zip cord (3mm)
J = 3mm Breakout 

Indoor/Outdoor

B = Breakout Kit
0 = Direct Terminate -  

No Furcation Tubing
2 = 2mm Furcation Tubing
3 = 3mm Furcation Tubing
9 = 900µm Furcation Tubing

D= SC Duplex Clips
P = Pulling Eye
Z = Zip Clip
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